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PROCEEDINGS OF THE DIRECTOR OF COLLEGIATE
EDUCATION, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM.
(Present: SUDHIR K IAS )

Collegiate Education Department - UGC 7th Scheme - Career Advancement
Scheme - Placement as Assistant Professor Stage 2 / Academic Level 11 -
LANGUAGES - (January 2024) in respect of Govt. College Teachers —
Granted - Orders 1ssued

Order No. UGCCELL2/29665/2023/DCE dated. 04-08-2024

Read :-
1) G.O(P) No.18/2019/H.Edn dated 29/06/2019
2) G.O(P) No.28/2019/H.Edn dated 29/09/2019
3) UGC Notification No. F1-2/2017(EC/PS) dated 18.7.2018
4) Govt.letter no.C3/8621/2008/H.Edn dated.26/04/2008
5) Letters of the Accountant General, Kerala, Kottayam

6) Proposals for Placement received from Govt. Colleges
7) DCE Circular No.Cell 2/46738/2022 dated.30.05.2023.

ORDER

As per the Government Orders read as (1) and (2) above, Government has
implemented UGC 7th scheme in the State. Government has accorded
sanction for granting placement of Teachers in Universities and Colleges in
the State coming under 7th UGC Scheme from 18/07/2018 onwards, in
accordance with the provisions in the UGC Regulations, 2018.

As per the provisions in UGC 2018 regulations, the claims for CAS
(Assistant Professor Stage 2 and stage 3) has to be approved by the
Screening cum Evaluation Committee constituted at the Colleges concerned.

As per the letters read (6) above, the Principals of Government Colleges
have submitted the proposals for placement as Assistant Professor Stage 2 in
respect of the teacher mentioned below, with recommendation of
the Screening cum Evaluation Committee constituted at the Colleges.

In the circumstances, based on the recommendations of the College level
Screening cum Evaluation Committee, the following faculties are given
Placements, subject to the conditions, as Assistant Professor Academic level
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11 (stage 2) with rationalized Entry Pay Rs.68,900/- from the date mentioned
against each, under the 7th UGC Scheme vide G.O(P) No.18/2019/H.Edn

dated 29/06/2019.

PLACEMENT GIVEN-ASSISTANT PROFESSOR-ACADEMIC

LEVEL-11
LANGUAGES
SL [Name, Subject |Date of |PreviLWA |Relax |OC/ |Date of |Rema
N Entry injous |Servi |ation 1RC/ |(Effect of [rks
o |PEN Service [Servijce  |fany( [STC/ |Placement
ce |Brek, M.Phi[MOO|as
if  (If any|l/Ph.D|C Assistant
College any |in  |) Professor
Asses Stage 2
sment
Perio
d
1 |Ganesh |[Malayala [05.06. [Nil [Nil |[Mphil|OC-1{05.06.202 |Mphi
Babu.K, [m 2018 3 1
369011, RC-1
Govt
College,
Madappal
ly
2 |Sabna  [Malayala 02.06 [Nil |Nil [Mphil [RC-1]02.06.202 Mphi
Pari, m 2018 OC-1(3 1
817840,
T™™G
College,
Tirur
3 |Jayakum [Malayala |11.12. Nil |[Nil [PhD [RC-1|11.12.202 [PhD
ar.S.S, |m 2019 OC-113
422699,
PM Govt
College,
Chalakku
dy
4 |Praseeda.Malayala 28.06. [Nil |Nil [Ph.D [RC-1[11.08.202 [PhD,
Uu.v, m 2019 OC-13
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793982,
TMGC,
Tirur

oC
date

Rajeesh.
M,
879227,
Govt
College,
Madappal

ly

Malayala
m

11.12.

2019

Nil

Nil

Ph.D

RC-1
OC-1

11.12.202
3

PhD

Dhanyam
ol.V,
881959,
Maharajas
College,
Ernakula
m

Malayala
m

10.12.

2019

Nil

Nil

Ph.D

OC-1
RC-1

10.12.202
3

PhD

Dhanya
P.D,
879631,
KKTM
Govt
College,
Pullut

Malayala
m

10.12.

2019

Nil

Nil

Ph.D

RC-1
oC 1

10.12.202
3

PhD

Krishna
Aravind
, 882307,
PM Govt
College
Chalakku
di

Malayala
m

12.12.

2019

Nil

Nil

Ph.D

12.12.202
3

PhD

Renju
Ravi,
836521,
PM Govt
College,
Chalakku
dy

Malayala
m

13.12.

2019

Nil

Nil

Ph.D

RC-1
OC-1

13.12.202
3

PhD

10

Raji
Prabha.
C.S,
836231,

Malayala
m

01.12.

2018

Nil

Nil

M.Phi

01.12.202
3

MPhi

1/119229/2024
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Govt
College,
Munnar

11

Manju.V.
Madhu,
322437,
Govt Arts
and
Science
College,
Elanthur

Malayala
m

28.11.
2019

Nil

Nil

Ph.D

RC-1
OC-1

28.11.202
3

PhD

12

Thulasi
Das.B,
854483,
CKGM
Govt
College,
Perambra

English

07.02.
2019

Nil

Nil

M.Phi

OC-1
RC-1

07.02.202
4

M.Ph
il

13

Manu
Madhav,

482464,
C.Achuth
a Menon
Govt
College,
Thrissur

English

07.06.
2018

Nil

Nil

Ph.D

RC-1
OC-1

16.08.202
3

Ph.D
awar
d dat

14

Anooja.
K.G,
836780,
University
College,
TVM

English

01.06.
2018

Nil

Nil

M.Phi

RC-1
OC-1

27.09.202
3

RC
DAT

15

Vineetha
Mohan,
729043,
University
College,
TVM

English

23.06.
2014

Nil

Nil

M.Phi

RC-1
OC-1

25.07.202
3

RC
DAT

16

Jaime
Chithra.

English

01.06.
2018

Nili

Nil

Ph.D,
M.Phi

RC-1
OC-1

01.06.202
2

Ph.D

1/119229/2024
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K.S,
835057,
Govt Arts
and
Science
College,

Santhanpa
ra TAnl 1

17

Soumya
Mathew
Kutty,
876914,
Govt
Victoria
College,
Palakkad

English

21.10.

2019

Nil

Nil

Ph.D

RC-1
OC-1

21.10.202
3

Ph.D

18

Shinjitha.
S

839272,
Govt Arts
and
Science
College,
Kozhikod
e

English

02.06.

2018

Nil

Nil

M.Phi

OC-1
RC-1

02.06.202
3

M.Ph

19

Sruthi.V.
S,

760883,
Govt
Womens
Polytechn
ic Kayam
kulam

English

06.06.

2018

Nil

Nil

M.Phi

RC-1
OC-1

03.07.202
3

RC
date

20

Indu. P,
834554,
Govt Arts
and
Science
College,
Calicut

English

01.06.

2018

Nil

Nil

Ph.D

OC-1
RC-1

04.11.202
3

Ph.D
date

21

Rehana.

English

02.06.

Nil

Nil

Ph.D

OC-1

22.03.202

1/119229/2024
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K.R, 2018 RC-13 Ph.D
824699, date
Govt
College,
Ambalapp
uzha
22 |Remya.V,[English |04.06. [Nil [Nil [Ph.D |OC-1|04.06.202 [Ph.D
2018 RC-1 2
836781,
Govt Arts
and
Science
College,
Thrithala
23 |Sarada. (English |08.06. [Nil [13.06|M.Phi|OC-1(19.11.202 [LWA
S.M, 2018 20181 RC-13 MPhi
840991, tol2. 1
Govt KN 08.
M Arts an 2018,
d 16.08
Sceince 2019
College, to
Kanjiram 24.08
kulam 2019
, 02.0
3.202
0
to
31.05
2020
24 [Shanavas [English  |29.09. |yes |nil [PhD |OC-1 prob-
Pattupar 2020 |6.10 hatio
a 2010 RC-1{29.09.202 |,
to 2
674031 28..9 date.
Govt Arts 2020
Science
College
Mankada
25 |Mridula. [Hindi 22.06. |Nil [Nil |Ph.D |OC-122.06.202 |Ph.D

1/119229/2024
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P.M,
818367,
Govt
Victoria
College,

Dalal-lrad

2018

RC-1

26

Divya.S,
717731,
Govt
College,
Kasargod
e

Hindi

04.01.

2020

Nil

Nil

Ph.D

RC-1
OC-1

04.01.202
4

Ph.D

27

Sajin.R.
M, 83712
9,
Govt
College fo
r Women,
TVM

Sanskrit

02.03.

2020

Nil

Nil

Ph.D

OC-1
RC-1

02.03.202
4

Ph.D

28

Abdul
Gafoor
Kunnath
odi,

876931,
University

College,
TVM

Arabic

01.11.

2019

Nil

Nil

Ph.D

RC-1
OC-1

01.11.202
3

Ph.D

29

Kumar.S,

410125,
Govt

College,
Teacher

Education
, TVM

Tamil

17.10.

2017

Nil

Nil

PhD

RC-1
OC-1

17.10.202
1

Ph

The placement granted as per this

conditions.

Order is subject to the following

1. This Order is subject to verification of the Accountant General

Kerala concerned for issuing pay slips.

1/119229/2024
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2. If any amount drawn by the incumbent by this Order is found to
be in excess due to mistake or any other reason, noticed later,
he/she would be liable to refund the amount so received in lump
sum unconditionally.

3. The incumbent should submit his/her option and declaration for
the fixation of pay within three months of this Order first to the
respective office and thereafter to the Accountant General
concerned with CTC.

This Order is made available 1in the Department website
(www.collegiateedu.gov.in). Copy may be downloaded and used for all
official purposes. No hard copies will be issued separately. If there are any
corrections regarding entries, it may be intimated within a week through the
email id ugccelldce@gmail.com.

Signed by

Sudhir K

Date: 04-08-2024 23:29:07  SUDHIR K IAS

Director of Collegiate Education

Copy to :-
1. The Accountant General (A & E) Kottayam, (With C/L)
2. The System Manager (Published in the web site)



