# PROCEEDINGS OF THE DIRECTOR OF COLLEGIATE EDUCATION, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM. (Present: SUDHIR K IAS )

Collegiate Education Department - UGC 7th Scheme - Career Advancement Scheme - Placement as Assistant Professor Stage 2 / Academic Level 11 - LANGUAGES - (January 2024) in respect of Govt. College Teachers - Granted - Orders issued

# Order No. UGCCELL2/29665/2023/DCE dated. 04-08-2024

#### Read:-

- 1) G.O(P) No.18/2019/H.Edn dated 29/06/2019
- 2) G.O(P) No.28/2019/H.Edn dated 29/09/2019
- 3) UGC Notification No. F1-2/2017(EC/PS) dated 18.7.2018
- 4) Govt.letter no.C3/8621/2008/H.Edn dated.26/04/2008
- 5) Letters of the Accountant General, Kerala, Kottayam
- 6) Proposals for Placement received from Govt. Colleges
- 7) DCE Circular No.Cell 2/46738/2022 dated.30.05.2023.

#### **ORDER**

As per the Government Orders read as (1) and (2) above, Government has implemented UGC 7th scheme in the State. Government has accorded sanction for granting placement of Teachers in Universities and Colleges in the State coming under 7th UGC Scheme from 18/07/2018 onwards, in accordance with the provisions in the UGC Regulations, 2018.

As per the provisions in UGC 2018 regulations, the claims for CAS (Assistant Professor Stage 2 and stage 3) has to be approved by the Screening cum Evaluation Committee constituted at the Colleges concerned.

As per the letters read (6) above, the Principals of Government Colleges have submitted the proposals for placement as Assistant Professor Stage 2 in respect of the teacher mentioned below, with recommendation of the Screening cum Evaluation Committee constituted at the Colleges.

In the circumstances, based on the recommendations of the College level Screening cum Evaluation Committee, the following faculties are given Placements, subject to the conditions, as Assistant Professor Academic level

11 (stage 2) with rationalized Entry Pay Rs.68,900/- from the date mentioned against each, under the 7th UGC Scheme vide G.O(P) No.18/2019/H.Edn dated 29/06/2019.

# PLACEMENT GIVEN-ASSISTANT PROFESSOR-ACADEMIC LEVEL-11

### **LANGUAGES**

SL	Name,	Subject	Date of	Previ	LWA	Relax	OC/	Date of	Rema
.N			Entry in			ation i			rks
	PEN		Service					Placement	
						M.Phi			
	C 11					l/Ph.D		Assistant	
	College				in	)		Professor	
					Asses			Stage 2	
					sment				
					Perio				
					d				
1	Ganesh	Malayala	05.06.	Nil	Nil	Mphil	OC-1	05.06.202	Mphi
	Babu.K,	m	2018					3	1
	369011,						RC-1		
	Govt								
	College,								
	Madappal								
	ly C. I	<b>N</b>	02.06	N T*1	N T'1	) ( 1 '1	D.C. 1	02.06.202	) ( 1 ·
2	Sabna Dani	Malayala		Nil	Nil	Mphil		02.06.202	Mphi
	<b>Pari</b> ,	m	.2018				OC-1	3	1
	817840, TMG								
	College,								
	Conlege, Tirur								
3	Jayakum	Malayala	11.12.	Nil	Nil	PhD	RC-1	11.12.202	PhD
	_	m	2019	1 111	1 111	וונו ו	OC-1		מוו ז
	422699,	111	2019						
	PM Govt								
	College,								
	Chalakku								
	dy								
4	Praseeda.	Malayala	28.06.	Nil	Nil	Ph.D	RC-1	11.08.202	PhD,
		m	2019				OC-1		

	793982, TMGC, Tirur								OC date
5		Malayala m	11.12. 2019	Nil	Nil	Ph.D	RC-1 OC-1	11.12.202	PhD
6	Dhanyam	m	10.12. 2019	Nil	Nil			10.12.202 3	
7		Malayala m	10.12. 2019	Nil	Nil	Ph.D	RC-1 OC_1	10.12.202 3	PhD
8		Malayala m	12.12. 2019	Nil	Nil	Ph.D	RC-1 OC-1	12.12.202 3	PhD
9		Malayala m	13.12. 2019	Nil	Nil	Ph.D	RC-1 OC-1	13.12.202 3	PhD
10	Raji	Malayala m	01.12. 2018	Nil	Nil	M.Phi l	RC-1 OC-1	01.12.202 3	MPhi l

	Govt College, Munnar								
11	Manju.V. Madhu, 322437, Govt Arts and Science College, Elanthur	Malayala m	28.11. 2019	Nil	Nil	Ph.D	RC-1 OC-1	28.11.202 3	PhD
12	Thulasi Das.B, 854483, CKGM Govt College, Perambra	English	07.02. 2019	Nil	Nil	M.Phi l	OC-1 RC-1	07.02.202 4	M.Ph il
13	Manu Madhav, 482464, C.Achuth a Menon Govt College, Thrissur	English	07.06. 2018	Nil	Nil	Ph.D	RC-1 OC-1		Ph.D awar d dat e
14	Anooja. K.G, 836780, University College, TVM	English	01.06. 2018	Nil	Nil		RC-1 OC-1	27.09.202 3	RC DAT E
15	Vineetha Mohan, 729043, University College, TVM		23.06. 2014	Nil	Nil	M.Phi l	RC-1 OC-1	25.07.202 3	RC DAT E
16	Jaime Chithra.	English	01.06. 2018	Nili		Ph.D, M.Phi		01.06.202 2	Ph.D,

	K.S, 835057, Govt Arts and Science College, Santhanpa					1			
17		English	21.10.	Nil	Nil	Ph.D	RC-1 OC-1	21.10.202	Ph.D
	Mathew Kutty,		2019				UC-1	3	
	876914,								
	Govt								
	Victoria								
	College,								
	Palakkad Shiniitha	English	02.06	NI:1	Nil	M Dhi	OC 1	02.06.202	M Db
18	Shinjitha. S	English	02.06. 2018	Nil	INII	M.Pni 1		02.06.202 3	M.Pn il
			2010				100-1	3	11
	839272,								
	Govt Arts								
	and								
	Science College,								
	Kozhikod								
	e								
19	Sruthi.V.	English	06.06.	Nil	Nil				R C
	S,		2018			1	OC-1	3	date
	760883,								
	Govt								
	Womens								
	Polytechn								
	ic Kayam								
20	kulam	Dag of 1 : a 1.	01.06	NT:1	NT:1	Dk D	00.1	04 11 202	DI D
20	Indu. P, 834554,	English	01.06. 2018	Nil	Nil	Ph.D	RC-1	04.11.202 3	Ph.D   date
	Govt Arts		2010				10-1		uale
	and								
	Science								
	College,								
2.1	Calicut	Englial.	02.06	NT:1	NI:1	Dk D	00.1	22.02.202	
21	Rehana.	Engiisn	02.06.	Nil	IN1I	լբո.D	JUC-1	22.03.202	

	K.R, 824699, Govt College, Ambalapp uzha		2018				RC-1	3	Ph.D date
22	Remya.V, 836781, Govt Arts and Science College, Thrithala	English	04.06. 2018	Nil	Nil	Ph.D	OC-1 RC-1	04.06.202 2	Ph.D
23		English	08.06. 2018	Nil	13.06 .2018 to12. 08. 2018, 16.08 .2019 to 24.08 .2019 , 02.0 3.202 0 to 31.05		OC-1 RC-1	19.11.202	LWA MPhi 1
24	Shanavas Pattupar a 674031 Govt Arts Science College Mankada	English	29.09. 2020	yes 6.10 2010 to 289 2020	nil	PhD	OC-1 RC-1	20 00 202	prob- hatio n date.
25	Mridula.	Hindi	22.06.	Nil	Nil	Ph.D	OC-1	22.06.202	Ph.D

	P.M, 818367, Govt Victoria College,		2018				RC-1		
26	Divya.S, 717731, Govt College, Kasargod	Hindi	04.01. 2020	Nil	Nil	Ph.D	RC-1 OC-1	04.01.202 4	Ph.D
27	Sajin.R. M, 83712 9, Govt College fo r Women, TVM		02.03. 2020	Nil	Nil	Ph.D	OC-1 RC-1	02.03.202 4	Ph.D
28	Abdul Gafoor Kunnath odi, 876931, University College, TVM	Arabic	01.11. 2019	Nil	Nil	Ph.D	RC-1 OC-1	01.11.202	Ph.D
29	Kumar.S, 410125, Govt College, Teacher Education , TVM	Tamil	17.10. 2017	Nil	Nil	PhD	RC-1 OC-1	17.10.202 1	Ph

The placement granted as per this Order is subject to the following conditions.

1. This Order is subject to verification of the Accountant General Kerala concerned for issuing pay slips.

2. If any amount drawn by the incumbent by this Order is found to be in excess due to mistake or any other reason, noticed later, he/she would be liable to refund the amount so received in lump sum unconditionally.

3. The incumbent should submit his/her option and declaration for the fixation of pay within three months of this Order first to the respective office and thereafter to the Accountant General concerned with CTC.

This Order is made available in the Department website (www.collegiateedu.gov.in). Copy may be downloaded and used for all official purposes. No hard copies will be issued separately. If there are any corrections regarding entries, it may be intimated within a week through the email id ugccelldce@gmail.com.

Signed by Sudhir K

Date: 04-08-2024 23:29:07 SUDHIR K IAS

Director of Collegiate Education

# Copy to:-

- 1. The Accountant General (A & E) Kottayam, (With C/L)
- 2. The System Manager (Published in the web site)